RESOLUTION NO. 3358

A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO SET PENALTIES FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS IDENTIFIED IN ORDINANCE NO. 6-1-9, AMENDED, ENTITLED "PENALTY" OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE SO AS TO PROVIDE ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS.

WHEREAS, Red Lodge Ordinance No. 6-1-9, Amended, provides enforcement procedures for parking violations, AND

WHEREAS, this Resolution sets the penalties for parking violations,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge Montana that the following penalties shall apply to Title 6-1-9 of the Red Lodge Municipal Code:

Penalties for Parking Violations

Parallel parking only/no angle parking	\$20.00
Parking over 72 hours	\$20.00
Parking over two hours in specified area	\$20.00
Parked wrong direction	\$20.00
Blocking an alley	\$50.00
Parked in a no parking zone/yellow zone	\$20.00
Parked too close to the intersection	\$20.00
Parked in the crosswalk	\$50.00
Blocking a fire hydrant	\$50.00
Parked in a handicapped zone	\$100.00

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 23rd Day of July, 2013

Brian Roat, Mayor

Attested to by:

Debbie Tomicich, City Clerk